
Demos Special Special
9:00 AM
9:30 AM T&T D CAT D

10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM Ra  D SPG D

12:00 PM 12:00 PM
12:30 PM 12:30 PM

1:00 PM 1:00 PM
1:30 PM 1:30 PM
2:00 PM 2:00 PM
2:30 PM 2:30 PM
3:00 PM 3:00 PM
3:30 PM 3:30 PM EGZ D MAD D
4:00 PM 4:00 PM
4:30 PM 4:30 PM
5:00 PM 5:00 PM
5:30 PM AGR D 5:30 PM PRO D
6:00 PM 6:00 PM
6:30 PM 6:30 PM
7:00 PM 7:00 PM
7:30 PM 7:30 PM
8:00 PM SD D LOW D 8:00 PM PGD  D CAS  D
8:30 PM Prize Drawing 8:30 PM
9:00 PM 9:00 PM
9:30 PM 9:30 PM

10:00 PM 10:00 PM
10:30 PM 10:30 PM
11:00 PM 11:00 PM
11:30 PM 11:30 PM
12:00 AM 12:00 AM

GWT

H1

Open Gaming 

space available all 

day

AGR

H1
 Underwater 

Cities

Play & Learn

Saccenti

LOW 

H1

RA    

H2

PGD  

H1

SD H2

AGR

H2

SD H1

PRO 

H1

GWT D

EQ begins

18xx mini 

tournament

Round 2

18xx mini 

tournament

Round 1

SPG   

H1

TM  D 

Expansions

RA      

H1

EGZ  

H1

TM

H1MAD

H1

CAT  

H2

GWT 

H2

AGR  

SF

 Time Trekkers 

Demo (Crenshaw) 

CAS

H1

Wingspan Demo 

(Vroom)

Demos

Puffing Billy 

begins at 10 AM

WEDNESDAY THURSDAY
Preakness Preakness

Main Tournaments Main Tournaments

Open Gaming 

space available 

all day
T&T    

H1
CAT 

H1

Tiny Towns Demo 

(Morelli)

Wild card begins 

at noon

Crystal Palace Demo 

(Weber)



DEMO/Special Special RPG Wargames

9:00 AM
9:30 AM

10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM

1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM TTR D
8:30 PM
9:00 PM Prize Drawing
9:30 PM

10:00 PM
10:30 PM
11:00 PM
11:30 PM
12:00 AM

North Star 

Games 

Evolution & 

Quacks of 

Quedlinburg

Demos

War of the 

Ring

FRIDAY

Preakness Bowie

GWT

H3

Main Tournaments

PRO

H2

Open Gaming 

space available 

all day

MAD

H2
T&T 

H2 MegaCivilization 

(DEMO)

Miniature 

Painting

AGR

F

Space Base Demo 

(Stallings) 

LOW  

H2

Maracaibo Demo 

(Rundo) 

TM H2

SD H3

PGD  

H2

18xx mini 

tournament 

Round 3

CAT   

H3

T&T 

H3

MegaCivilization 

(DEMO)Miniature 

painting

PRO

H3

PGD

H3

CAT  

SF

Open Gaming space available 

all day

GWT

SF

CAS

H2

RPG: 

The Fantasy 

Trip

War of the Ring

DEMO  (Sosa)

STA    

H1

EGZ  

H2 KeyForge Demo

KeyForge 

Tournament 

(sealed)

TTR  

H1

RA   H3



Bowie Belmont
Pimlico/

Laurel
RPG Wargames SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL

9:00 AM
9:30 AM

10:00 AM
10:30 AM STA D
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM AZ D

1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM CRC D Auction Payouts

4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM Evolution
6:30 PM
7:00 PM Side 
7:30 PM
8:00 PM Play to Win Ends

8:30 PM
9:00 PM Winner's Circle
9:30 PM Prize Drawing

10:00 PM
10:30 PM
11:00 PM
11:30 PM
12:00 AM

Main Tournaments

Evolution 

tournament 

(16 players)

NorthStar 

demos 1-6

North Star 

Games Demos

Auction Store

Check-in
TM H3

CRC H3
PRO 

 F

EGZ    

SF

CRC 

SF/F

AZ    

H2

LOW  

SF

STA    

SF

CRC H2

SD SF Auction Store

CAS

SF

18xx mini 

tournament

Round 4

All Puffing Billy 

scores due by 

midnight

Drop off Math 

Trade games by 

2 pm

Pick up Math 

Trade Games 

between 2 and 4

MAD 

SF/F

EGZ  

H3

Miniature 

Painting

Miniature 

painting

Miniature 

Painting

CAT

 F

PGD 

SF

War of the 

Ring 

FINAL

(if needed)

RPG: 

Dungeon 

Crawl 

Classics

Mega

Civilization

SATURDAY

Preakness

SPG 

H2

STA H2

T&T  

SF/F

PRO

SF

PGD   F

STA H3

CAS

H3

RA    

SF/F

SPG   

H3

18xx mini 

tournament

Final

CRC H1

LOW  

H3

AZ   H1

MAD

H3

TTR  

H2

TM

SF

War of the 

Ring

War of the 

Ring



Demos Special
9:00 AM
9:30 AM

10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM

1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM Wildcard Ends
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM Winner's Circle
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM

Main Tournament Legend:

LOW - Lords of Waterdeep

MAD - Castles of Mad King L

Open Gaming Ends

E – Essen / New Game Demo

TM - Terraforming Mars

D - Tournament Demo 

PGD - Power Grid

Special event

PRO- Puerto Rico

Wild Card Demo

AZ - Azul

GWT - Great Western Trail

AGR - Agricola SPG - St. Petersburg

CRC - Carcassonne SD - Splendor

CAS - Castles of Burgundy STA - Stone Age

CAT - Settlers of Catan

T&T - Thurn & TaxisEGZ - Egizia

TTR - Ticket To Ride

RA - Ra

SUNDAY

Preakness

Main Tournaments

TTR  

H3 LOW  F

TM

F

STA

  F

AZ    

SF/F

TTR

 SF/F

GWT

F

EGZ    

F

CAS

 F

SD F

SPG  

SF/ F

AZ   H3


